Krzysztof Krawczyk

Krzysztof Krawczyk is the head of the Warsaw office and a Partner at CVC Capital Partners, one of the world's leading private equity and investment advisory firms. Krzysztof Krawczyk has over 26 years of experience in the private equity industry in the Central and Eastern European market. Before joining CVC Capital Partners, Krzysztof Krawczyk was a managing partner at Innova Capital, a private equity firm investing in mid-sized companies in Central Europe. Between 1996 and 1997, he worked as an analyst in the advisory division of the Japanese investment bank Daiwa, and from 1998 to 2000, he was a senior investment analyst at Pioneer Investment Poland. He has led investments in numerous companies across sectors such as telecommunications and media, manufacturing, logistics, and healthcare, including both private and publicly traded companies. He has served, or still serves, on the supervisory boards of several publicly traded companies, including Wirtualna Polska Holding S.A. and STS Holding S.A. He is also a member of the Polish Business Roundtable, a board member of the TVN Foundation and the Polish Business Roundtable Foundation, as well as a council member of the venture philanthropy fund "Valores" Foundation. From 2015 to 2020, Krzysztof Krawczyk served as Vice President of the Board and Treasurer of the Polish Private Equity and Venture Capital Association (PL: PSIK).

Krzysztof Krawczyk is a graduate of the SGH Warsaw School of Economics, where he earned a degree (with distinction) in Finance and Banking. Additionally, he completed an executive program at Harvard Business School.

Krzysztof Krawczyk's activities outside Comarch S.A. are not competitive with those conducted by Comarch S.A. Specifically, Krzysztof Krawczyk: (i) does not participate in a competitive company as a partner in a civil law partnership, partnership, or capital company; (ii) does not serve in a competitive legal entity as a member of its governing body.